

PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid: I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Drive, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

8/20

All in the year 2018.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 20th day of AUGUST, 2018

Allison Rain-Signature

Proof of Publication of ORDINANCE

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NO. 5090 AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING A COMPREHENSIVE MINOR AMENDMENT TO TITLE 130 (ZONING ORDINANCE) THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: Ordinance No. 5090 consists of a comprehensive minor amendment to Title 130 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code (Zoning Ordinance). The minor changes include but are not limited to: 1) corrections to typographical/grammatical/formatting errors; 2) text modification for clarity; 3) corrections of inaccurate or obsolete code and document references, including renumbered sections of Title 130; and 4) consolidation/renumbering of the 130; and 4) consolidation/renumbering of the following adopted zoning regulations that were not part of the County's 2015 Zoning Ordinance Update adopted on December 15, 2015: Airport Safety (Ordinance No. 4182 adopted on May 12, 1987); Parcel Size Exception (Ordinance No. 4156 adopted on April 16, 1991); and Signs (Ordinance No. 5025 adopted on July 28, 2015). The full text of the Ordinance is available for viewing in the office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at 330 Fair Jane, Placeville California. Lane, Placerville, California. PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held on the 14th day of August, 2018, by the following vote of said Board: Ayes: Hidahi, Frentzen, Veerkamp, Ranalli, Novasel Noes: None Absent: None Attest: James S. Mitrisln Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By: /s/ Kim Dawson Deputy Clerk /s/ M chael Ranalli Chair, Board of Supervisors Michael Ranalli 8/20 5431